PRISE VERMS



ligh Commissioner Sorpen, Mericae Islands

COPY LBJ LIBRAR

RELEASE: 155-66

BOARD OF DIRECTORS APPOINTED FOR ANGAUR HOUSING AUTHORITY

Saipan, Mariana Islands, Trust Territory of the Pacific Islands, Sept. 30 . . The appointment of a five-member Board of Directors of the Angaur Housing Authority was announced this week by the High Commissioner's Office. Palau District Administrator J. Boyd Mackenzie will serve as chairman; members are Joseph Ucherbelau, John Telei, Ongino Adelbai, and Gregorio (Nauoru) Ramon.

The Angaur Housing Authority was created in February 1966 to assist in development and administration of low-cost housing and urban renewal projects in Angaur Municipality, Palau District.

Like other Housing Authorities previously established in the Trust Territory, the Angaur Housing Authority is a public body corporate of perpetual duriation. Power of the Authority is vested in its Board of Directors. The Authority may discharge its responsibilities by engaging in such activities as purchase and resale of construction materials, and loans or guarantee of loans to individuals, groups, or associations.

#

Powpe

likaciones

Yooy

Polov

PIO/2148/WINHAM